Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the West Noble School Corporation ("Corporation") and Ashley Bradley ("Teacher"). Ashley Bradley is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30,2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)* The contract will continue unless the Teacher is notified by March 1st of a discontinuance of Contract. At time of notification the Contract will be in the 2nd year effective July 1st.
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 220 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$87,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6- 2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*

Agreed this 31st day of July, 2023.

- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

· _ , _ =	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Benefits:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the West Noble School Corporation ("Corporation") and Michael Burke ("Teacher"). Michael Burke is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30,2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)* The contract will continue unless the Teacher is notified by March 1st of a discontinuance of Contract. At time of notification the Contract will be in the 2nd year effective July 1st.
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 220 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$87,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6- 2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*

Agreed this 31st day of July, 2023.

- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Benefits:

WEST NOBLE SCHOOL CORPORATION CONTRACT FOR CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES

This contract is between West Noble School Corporation, Noble County, Indiana, herein called employer, and **Brandon Chordas** herein called employee.

Witness: That in consideration of agreements hereinafter contained, said employee agrees to work in the schools of said school corporation in such places and in such activities as shall be designated by said employer.

The employment assignment shall be **Director of Transportation and School Safety.**

The place of employment shall be West Noble School Corporation.

The dates of employment shall be July 1, 2024 to June 30,2024.

The total amount due for this contract shall be \$59,062.42

8 hours per day

It is agreed that either party to this contract may, with two weeks notice, terminate this agreement. It is further agreed that in the event of written notice of termination of employment by the Board of Education or the employee, said employee shall be entitled to no further compensation under this contract.

Agreed this 31st day of July, 2023.

pproved:	WEST NOBLE SCHOOL CORPORATION
	President
Superintendent	Vice President
Employee	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the West Noble School Corporation ("Corporation") and Jennifer Duncan ("Teacher"). Jennifer Duncan is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30,2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)* The contract will continue unless the Teacher is notified by March 1st of a discontinuance of Contract. At time of notification the Contract will be in the 2nd year effective July 1st.
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 210 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$73,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6- 2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*

Agreed this 31st day of July, 2023.

- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

g	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Benefits:

WEST NOBLE SCHOOL CORPORATION CONTRACT FOR CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES

This contract is between West Noble School Corporation, Noble County, Indiana, herein called employer, and **Barbara Fought** herein called employee.

Witness: That in consideration of agreements hereinafter contained, said employee agrees to work in the schools of said school corporation in such places and in such activities as shall be designated by said employer.

The employment assignment shall be **Corporation Treasurer**.

The place of employment shall be **West Noble School Corporation**.

The dates of employment shall be July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024.

The total amount due for this contract shall be \$65,000

8 hours per day

It is agreed that either party to this contract may, with two weeks notice, terminate this agreement. It is further agreed that in the event of written notice of termination of employment by the Board of Education or the employee, said employee shall be entitled to no further compensation under this contract.

Agreed this 31st day of July, 2023.

Approved:	WEST NOBLE SCHOOL CORPORATION by:
	President
Superintendent	Vice President
Employee	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the West Noble School Corporation ("Corporation") and Nathan Lowe ("Teacher"). Nathan Lowe is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30,2026. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)* The contract will continue unless the Teacher is notified by March 1st of a discontinuance of Contract. At time of notification the Contract will be in the 2nd year effective July 1st.
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 220 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$120,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6- 2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*

Agreed this 31st day of July, 2023.

- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Benefits:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the West Noble School Corporation ("Corporation") and Amanda Nine ("Teacher"). Amanda Nine is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30,2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)* The contract will continue unless the Teacher is notified by March 1st of a discontinuance of Contract. At time of notification the Contract will be in the 2nd year effective July 1st.
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 225 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$93,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6- 2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*

Agreed this 31st day of July, 2023.

- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Benefits:

WEST NOBLE SCHOOL CORPORATION CONTRACT FOR CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES

This contract is between West Noble School Corporation, Noble County, Indiana, herein called employer, and **Debra Rodriguez** herein called employee.

Witness: That in consideration of agreements hereinafter contained, said employee agrees to work in the schools of said school corporation in such places and in such activities as shall be designated by said employer.

The employment assignment shall be Food Service Director.

The place of employment shall be **West Noble School Corporation**.

The dates of employment shall be July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024.

The total amount due for this contract shall be \$48,000 per year

for 220 work days and 8 hours per day and paid biweekly.

It is agreed that either party to this contract may, with two weeks notice, terminate this agreement. It is further agreed that in the event of written notice of termination of employment by the Board of Education or the employee, said employee shall be entitled to no further compensation under this contract.

Agreed this 31st day of July, 2023.

Approved:	WEST NOBLE SCHOOL CORPORATION by:
	President
Superintendent	Vice President
Employee	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the West Noble School Corporation ("Corporation") and Thomas Schermerhorn ("Teacher"). Thomas Schermerhorn is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30,2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)* The contract will continue unless the Teacher is notified by March 1st of a discontinuance of Contract. At time of notification the Contract will be in the 2nd year effective July 1st.
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 220 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$85,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*

Agreed this 31st day of July, 2023.

- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Benefits:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the West Noble School Corporation ("Corporation") and Brian Shepherd ("Teacher"). Brian Shepherd is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30,2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)* The contract will continue unless the Teacher is notified by March 1st of a discontinuance of Contract. At time of notification the Contract will be in the 2nd year effective July 1st.
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 220 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$93,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6- 2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*

Agreed this 31st day of July, 2023.

- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Benefits:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the West Noble School Corporation ("Corporation") and Melvin (Gene) Teel Jr. ("Teacher"). Melvin (Gene) Teel Jr. is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30,2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)* The contract will continue unless the Teacher is notified by March 1st of a discontinuance of Contract. At time of notification the Contract will be in the 2nd year effective July 1st.
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 210 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$81,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6- 2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*

Agreed this 31st day of July, 2023.

- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Benefits:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the West Noble School Corporation ("Corporation") and Chad Wilson ("Teacher"). Chad Wilson is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30,2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)* The contract will continue unless the Teacher is notified by March 1st of a discontinuance of Contract. At time of notification the Contract will be in the 2nd year effective July 1st.
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 220 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$79,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6- 2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*

Agreed this 31st day of July, 2023.

- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Benefits:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the West Noble School Corporation ("Corporation") and Sarah Wilson ("Teacher"). Sarah Wilson is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30,2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)* The contract will continue unless the Teacher is notified by March 1st of a discontinuance of Contract. At time of notification the Contract will be in the 2nd year effective July 1st.
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 220 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$79,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6- 2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*

Agreed this 31st day of July, 2023.

- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Benefits:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the West Noble School Corporation ("Corporation") and Mark Yoder ("Teacher"). Mark Yoder is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30,2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)* The contract will continue unless the Teacher is notified by March 1st of a discontinuance of Contract. At time of notification the Contract will be in the 2nd year effective July 1st.
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 220 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$93,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6- 2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*

Agreed this 31st day of July, 2023.

- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Benefits: